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2016/2017 FINANCIAL INFORMATION ACT
REPORT

(Published in accordance with the Public Bodies Information Act of British Columbia,
1987, Chapter 8, and the Financial Information Act.)



201 0/2016 FINANCIAL INFORMATION ACT REPORT
STATEMENTHEFINANCIANFORMATION APPROVA

The undersigned represents the Board of Governors of Camosun College and approves all the
statements and schedules included in this Statement of Financial Information, produced under
the Financial Information Act

Chair,Board of Governors
Septenber 1 6201 6

Prepared pursuant to the Financial Information Regulation, Schedule 1, section 9



201 06/2016 FINANCIAL INFORMATION ACT REPORT
SCHEDULB-@WUARANTEE ANIDEMNITY ABEEMENTS

There were no guarantees or indemnities given by the College during the 201 0/201y@distizt
required gwernment gproval pior to being given nder the Guarantees anchdemnities Rgulation
(B.C Reg. 258/87).

Chair, Board of Governors Chief Financial Officer
September 1 6, 201 6 September 1 6, 201 6



201 0/2016 FINANCIAL INFORMATION ACT
REPORT SCHEDULE OF DEBT

The College reports norg term debt secured by debt instruments such as debentures, mortgages
and bonds for the 201 6/201 ¢ fiscal year (B.C. Reg. 371/93).

Chair,Board of Governors September Chief Financial Officer

16,2016 September 1 6, 201 6



201 0/2016 FINANCIAL INFORMATION ACT
MANAGEMENT REPORT

The Financial Statements contained in this Statement of Financial Information under the Financial
Information Acthave been prepared by management in accordance with section 23.1 8utiget
Transparency and Accountability Act
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STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION AND
EXPENSES
FOR THE BOARD OF GOVERNORS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2017



Total amount of remuneration for each board member and the total amount of expenses paid to or on behalf of that board member.

Prepared under the Financial Information Regulation, Schedule 1, section 6(2), (3) , (4), (5) and (6)

Name

Tim Ayers*

Sherri Bell*
Stephen Bishop*
Stephen Chang**
Cindy Choi

Joanne Cumberland
Jennifer Erwin
Stefan Fletcher
Nigel Giuliany
Meagan Greentree
Bill Gyles

Debbie Hlady*
Russ Lazaruk, Chair
Chris Marks
Anthony Pica

Ron Rice

Shaylee Robinson
Laylee Rohani
Cynthia Wrate*

Position

Education Council Ex-Officio
President Ex-officio
Education Council Ex-Officio
Appointed Member
Appointed Member

Elected Employee

Elected Employee

Appointed Member
Appointed Member

Elected Student

Appointed Member

Elected Employee

Appointed Member

Elected Student

Elected Student

Appointed Member

Elected Student

Appointed Member
Education Council Ex-Officio

Full or

Partial Year

Partial
Full
Partial
Full
Full
Partial
Partial
Full
Full
Partial
Full
Partial
Full
Partial
Partial
Full
Partial
Full
Partial

Remuneration

91,606
181,377
78,947

OO OO0 O0oOOoOo

Expenses

2,559
26,232
11,969

0
321
287
500

0

0
500

0

5,842

966
3,110
1,076
755

0

0

3,821
57,938

Retainers

0

0

0

0
2,000
0

0
2,000
2,000
1,332
2,000
0
2,500
666
833
2,000
666
2,000
0
17,997

Total
94,166
207,609
90,916
0

2,321
287
500
2,000
2,000
1,832
2,000
100,971
3,466
3,776
1,909
2,755
666
2,000
94,720
613,894

Number of
meetings
attended

5
36
4
13
20
9
1
9
26
8
13
-
24
3
3
25
2
11
4
223

* Remuneration and expenses reported for elected and ex-officio board members who are employees of the College is in respect of their

as employees

** Stephen Chang declinC g 66.12 93.504 668.88 13.56 r TJ ET Q EMC /P <</MCID 32/L53.25 668.88 13.56 re W*n BT /F311.04 "



| )
f'n'_
)

)
w'
iy
Iu‘LI
A:
flli

|
)

[
| M

|
|
|]|

= —
— . =, = L — = - =
T -_—— e S — =T e
| — = ~e— — — = — e e— E7 s —

J
|
J

|

STATEMENT OF EMPLOYEES'
REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES FOR
THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2017



Total amount of remuneration for each employee that exceeds $75,000 and the total am
of expenses paid to or on behalf of that employee, excluding employees who are membe
of the Board of Governors and excluding any amounts paid under a severance agreemel

Prepared under the Financial Information Regulation, Schedule 1, section 6 and the
Financial Information Act, Section 2(3)(b)(i).

Employee Name Remuneration Expense:
Ableson, Serena 90,367 4,036
Abuleal, Sue 89,858 3,699
Adu-Febiri, Francis 91,409 3,268
Ahmadi, Bijan 77,858 5,213
Aitchison, Lee 89,342 748
Albano, Mice 90,470 5,258
Alexander, Julie 90,691

Alexander, Kevin 94,437 1,498
Allen, Christian 92,638 632
Allen, Glen 86,909 784
Anderson, Kristal 91,357 1,816
Anthony, Lawrence 89,467 2,342
Armour, David 95,390 5,000
Armstrong, David 90,769 2,953
Ashwood-Smith, Hannah 91,283 14,069
Astren, Joan 82,663 2,238
Atkinson, Gillian 89,467 3,000
Auchinachie, Valerie 90,965 1,931
Avis, Christopher 99,384 626
Ayles, Christopher 79,348 1,969
Bai, Bao-Qin 90,691 3,593
Bain, John 92,158 6,103
Ballinger, George 92,755 3,498
Bannikoff, Sandra 90,817 121
Barker, Ada 91,314 3,075
Bartlett, C 90,366 171
Baskerville-Bridges, Robert 84,011

Bass, Michelle 89,770 4,510
Beck, Sandra 82,479

Benecke, Stephen 77,529

Bennett, Jennifer 91,035 5,038
Bergeron, Dominic 114,642 10,588
Bergerud, Daniel 90,691

Berna, Laura-Lea 102,139 11,573
Berry, Stuart 92,058 866

Biin, Dianne 79,533 4,580









Gosse, Carole
Gow, Jennifer
Grigoryan, Narine
Grondin, Isabel
Gruno, Paul
Gupta, Pooja
Gustafson, Aleah
Haden, Gillyan
Hadian, Shohreh
Hall, Carly
Hamilton, Tark
Hampton, John
Hancyk, Philip
Harber, Mary
Harper, Nevin
Harris, Donavan
Harrison, Sybil
Haynes, Sheryl
Hayre, Mandeep

Haywood, Geoffrey

Heagy, Robin

87,688
82,434
94,436
95,664
75,552
86,158
81,096
76,858
90,842
94,571
85,903
90,817
80,378
90,161
78,900
87,531
114,249
87,058
94,428
87,795

900
774
5,124
3,614

935
150
13,022

10,531
2,858

4,467
5,825
3,357
1,320
3,318
1,357
7,630
3,000



Johnston, Susan
Jones, Christopher
Jones, Kari

Jones, Patrick
Kellman, Chris
Kemp, Timothy
Kennedy, Sonja
Kerins, Kristine
Khalifa, Nasr
Kilburn, Nicole
Kirchner, Christine
Klassen, Constance
Knight, John
Knipfel, Graham
Kohl, Diana
Konomoto, Elizabeth
Kristjanson, Tana
Ku, Tennyson
Kumar, Mahesh
Kunen, Mark
LaForest, Stephanie
Lai, Raymond
Lambert, Jennifer
Lane, Kirstin

Lang, Stephen

93,163
95,958
90,634
97,674
91,096
92,307
96,044
90,013
90,817
90,817
90,367
94,417
77,188
84,619
84,567
83,646
92,283
83,786
101,386
84,328
82,446
89,563
75,340
90,384
91,330

1,209
5,053

910
5,000
1,635
3,000
2,092

2,199
2,672
1,842
5,225
60,475

1,057

2,375
524

3,140
239






Ogilvie, Ernest 83,209 900
Ormiston, Todd 91,202 5,419
Ortilla, Noreen



Schaerer, Saryta
Schudel, Emily
Scott, Stephen
Sehn, Eric
Sekhon, Kanwarijit
Severyn, Barbara
Shelstad, Megan
Shepherd, Laura
Shields, Diana
Shpak, Dale
Silden, Eva
Sillem, Nikolaas
Simcoe, Janice
Sly, Nancy

Smith, Cynthia
Smith, Derek
Smith, Mavis
Sorensen, Robert
Spaulding, William
Stask, Christopher
Steele, Robert
Stein, Anna

Stein, Jennifer
Stekelenburg, Lisa
Stephen, Jeffrey
Stephens, Karen
Stratford, James
Stretch, Lindsay
Stride, Richard
Strobl, Margit
Stull, Joshua

105,096
87,986
96,996

114,375
84,180

131,478
90,691
84,142
90,761
90,691
94,642
83,913
97,525
99,926

113,868
93,517
89,859
96,539
96,788
92,954
92,963
88,635
89,859
75,819
90,764
92,670
92,507
86,555

113,892
90,510
79,423

216

520
7,408
7,978
1,140
6,213
2,600

4,782
758
972

3,290
4,182
8,958
3,076
3,116
1,466

1,578
2,414
3,018
2,244
1,066

861
4,774

5,426
1,828
750

Sunde003T91 Tm 0g 0 G [(1)6s432(tJre Q EMC /P <</MCID 35/Lang (x-8one)>> BLC



Van Akker, Albert

Van Alderwegen, Anneke

Van de Vegte, Joyce
Van Oort, James
VanDenbossche, Jamie
VanSchubert, Steven
Vaux, Darren
Vawda, Ahmed
Verjinschi, Bogdan
Vernon, Anthony
Vis, Alfred
Vreugdenhil, Philip
Wadsworth, Kerry
Wakefield, Ronald
Walker-Duncan, Steven
Walzak, Timothy
Warren, Russell
Warrender, lan
Wassermann, Brent
Weaver, Michael
Webster, Anthony
Weimer, Melody
Welsh, Marlene
West, Elizabeth
Willbond, Mary
Williams, Ryan
Willihnganz, Nancy
Wilmshurst, Geoffrey
Wilson, Ali

Won, Stephanie
Wong, Bill

Wong, Regina
Woodward, Eleanor
Worrall, Richard
Wrean, Patricia
Yahn, Brian
Yakimoski, Nancy
Yang, John

Yates, Joan

Yee, Francis

Yilmaz, Cuma
Yutani, Lynelle
Zajchowski, Richard
Zamluk, Corrine
Zehr, Lori

96,402
82,528
92,405
118,227
79,442
89,467
105,379
90,691
89,886
89,887
92,507
94,593
92,639
90,690
95,251
132,994
96,534
92,724
90,345
86,628
91,908
88,654
90,691
90,366
90,210
80,025
86,186
138,251
93,504
88,777
94,417
85,127
89,466
92,599
90,690
79,215
90,954
91,823
152,834
82,685
79,077
92,443
78,996
90,539
93,351

20,085
3,083
3,556

15,340

423
278

5,000
973

38,401
1,009

3,000
2,327
1,349
2,259
938
241
3,000
42,288

5,499
2,498
4,419
424
4,589
903

644

5,850
2,100
1,600
5,511
2,370

2,455



Total over $75,000 37,145,145 1,215,583

Total for employees earning
less than $75,000 37,788,760 1,084,646

Total All Employees 74,933,906 2,300,230

Severance Information:
Number of agreements 3
Number of equivalent month's gross salary iM
Prepared under the Financial Information Regulation, Schedule 1, section 6(7)



Reconciliation

Total remuneration for Members of the Board of Governors $ 555,956
Total remuneration for other employees $ 74,933,906
Subtotal 75,489,861
Total per Note 13. Expenses by object: 95,629,745
Variance (20,139,884

Explanation of variance:
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PAYMENTS TO CORPORATIONS, FIRMS
AND INDIVIDUALS FOR SUPPLIES OR
SERVICES RENDERED DURING
THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2017



Prepared under the Financial Information Regulation, Schedule 1, section 7 and the

Financial Information Act, Section 2.

Vendor

2IC Systems Inc.

3D Systems Inc.
4IMPrint

A & L Electronic

Abra Electronics Corp.
Acklands-Grainger Inc.
Acme Supplies Ltd.
Agnel Worth

Air Liquide

Airgas Canada Inc.
Ambient Dynamics Ltd.

Applied Engineering Solutions Ltd.

Applied Management Centre
Aral Construction

Aramark

Avatier

Amount

44,599
31,595
33,662
36,464
44,946
66,924
96,526
30,946
79,243
30,191

562,240
53,327
200,183
2,002,772
123,768
42,774



Coastal Painting Ltd.

Coca-Cola Refreshments Canada Co.
Colliers Project Leaders Inc.
Composites One

Corporation Of The District Of Saanil

83,958
51,189
60,577
26,627






Pasco Canada

Passion Sports Inc.

Pattison Outdoor Advertising
Pearson Education Canada
Postage By Phone

Prime Engineering

Professional Choice Uniform Inc.

Proquest LLC

Queen'S Printer

Raffles Educity

RDH Building Science Inc.
Read Jones Christoffersen Ltd.
Receiver General

Red Cab Communications

36,978
34,377
25,176
808,649
75,000
58,249
39,311
117,263
271,321
29,975
108,032
55,217
3,985,212
53,972



Thomas Skinner & Son Ltd.



Reconciliation
Total of aggregate payments exceeding $25,000 paid to suppliers
Consolidated total of payments of $25,000 or less paid to suppliers

Consolidated total of all grants and contributions exceeding $25,000

Subtotal

Total per Note 13. Expenses by object

Variance

&

43,543,428

7,134,657

50,678,085

30,864,200

19,813,885
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